

**2014 Annual Report
Final Submission**
03/31/2014

Santa Barbara City College
721 Cliff Drive
Santa Barbara, CA 93109

General Information

#	Question	Answer
1.	Confirm logged into the correct institution's report	Confirmed
2.	Name of individual preparing report:	Melanie Rogers
3.	Phone number of person preparing report:	(805) 965-0581 x2807
4.	E-mail of person preparing report:	rogers@sbcc.edu
5a.	Provide the URL (link) from the college website to the section of the college catalog which states the accredited status with ACCJC:	http://www.sbcc.edu/catalog/2013_2014/02_Title%20Page.pdf
5b.	Provide the URL (link) from the college website to the colleges online statement of accredited status with ACCJC:	http://www.sbcc.edu/accreditation/
6.	Total unduplicated headcount enrollment:	Fall 2013: 19,716 Fall 2012: 19,795 Fall 2011: 20,372
7.	Total unduplicated headcount enrollment in degree applicable credit courses for fall 2013:	19,325
8.	Headcount enrollment in pre-collegiate credit courses (which do not count toward degree requirements) for fall 2013:	2,084
		Fall 2013: 0 Fall 2012: 0 Fall 2011: 0
13.	Were all correspondence courses for which students enrolled in fall 2012 part of a program which leads to an associate degree?	
		No

	<table border="1"> <tr> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> </tr> <tr> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> </tr> <tr> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> </tr> </table>																

		Auto-calculated field: percentage of total:	100
27.	URL(s) from the college website where prospective students can find SLO assessment results for programs:	http://www.sbcc.edu/prospective/PSLO_Assessment_Results.pdf	
28.	Number of courses identified as part of the GE program:	507	
29.	Percent of GE courses with ongoing assessment of GE learning outcomes:	100%	
30.	Do your institution's GE outcomes include all areas identified in the Accreditation Standards?	Yes	
31.	Number of GE courses with Student Learning Outcomes mapped to GE program Student Learning Outcomes:	507	
32.	Number of Institutional Students	students	

of subject areas, integration of skills instruction across subjects, and demonstrates the desire of faculty to constantly improve instruction.

Substantive Change Items

#	Question	Answer
40.	Number of submitted substantive change requests:	2012-13: 0 2011-12: 0 2010-11: 0
41a.	Is the institution anticipating a proposal for a substantive change in any of the following change categories? (Check all that apply)	Change in sites offering 50% or more of a program, certificate, or degree
41b.	Explain the change(s) for which you will be submitting a substantive change proposal:	We will be increasing the number of programs offered 50% or more via Distance Education. We are in communication with ACCJC regarding our intent to submit a Substantive Change Proposal in Fall 2014.

Other Information

#	Question	Answer
42a.	Identify site additions and deletions since the submission of the 2013 Annual Report:	N/A
42b.	List all instructional sites other than the home campus where 50% or more of a program, certificate, or degree is offered:	N/A
43.	List all of the institution's instructional sites out of state and outside the United States:	N/A

The data included in this report are certified as a complete and accurate representation of the reporting institution.

[Click to Print This Page](#)